

1965

## John F. Hawkins v. Helen H. Allen : Respondents Brief

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1)

Original Brief submitted to the Utah Supreme Court; funding for digitization provided by the Institute of Museum and Library Services through the Library Services and Technology Act, administered by the Utah State Library, and sponsored by the S.J. Quinney Law Library; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors. oel M. Allred; Attorney for Plaintiff-Respondent Raymond M. Berry; Attorney for Defendant-Appellant.

---

### Recommended Citation

Brief of Respondent, *Hawkins v. Allen*, No. 10265 (1965).  
[https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu\\_sc1/4790](https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/uofu_sc1/4790)

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
RELIEF SOUGHT ON APPEAL .....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS .....	1
POINT I. THE TRIAL JUDGE DID NOT ABUSE HIS DISCRETION .....	3
POINT II. THE TRIAL COURT WAS NOT IN ER- ROR IN FAILING TO FIND THAT PLAINTIFF WAS CONTRIBUTORILY NEGLIGENT AS A MATTER OF LAW FOR FAILURE TO KEEP A PROPER LOOKOUT .....	7
POINT III. THE FINDINGS OF FACT AND CON- CLUSIONS OF LAW OF THE LOWER COURT WERE CORRECT AND IN ANY EVENT THE FORM OF SUCH FINDINGS DID NOT CON- STITUTE PREJUDICIAL ERROR ENTITLING DEFENDANT TO THE RELIEF PRAYED FOR .....	8
CONCLUSION .....	11

### INDEX OF CASES CITED

5 Am. Jur. 2d "Appeal and Error", Section 744, page 217 .....	5
5 Am. Jur. 2d "Appeal and Error", Section 839, page 282 .....	8
5 Am. Jur. 2d "Appeal and Error", Section 819, page 260 .....	10
Sec. 41-6-73, U. C. A. 1953 (as amended) .....	3
Anderson v. Johnson, 1 Ut. 2d 400, 268 P. 2d 427 .....	4
Attorney General v. Pomeroy, 93 Utah 426, 73 P. 2d 1277, 114 A. L. R. 726 .....	10
Berger v. Salt Lake City, 56 Ut. 403, 191 P. 233 .....	7

TABLE OF CONTENTS—Continued

	Page
Boeing Airplane Co. v. Firemens Fund Indemn. Co., 44 Wash. 2d 488, 268 P. 2d 654, 45 A. L. R. 2d 984 .....	10
Book v. Book, 99 Wyoming 433, 141 P. 2d 546 .....	4
Cederloff v. Whited, 110 Utah 45, 169 P. 2d 777 .....	6
French v. Utah Oil Co., 117 Utah 406, 260 P. 2d 1002..	6
Hanberry v. Fitzgerald, 72 N. M. 383, 384 P. 2d 256....	4
Knapp v. Life Insurance Corporation of America, 2 Ut. 2d 220, 332 P. 2d 662 .....	4
Redwine v. Fitzhugh, 78 Wyo. 407, 329 P. 2d 257, 72 A. L. R. 2d 644 .....	5
Tree v. White, 110 Utah 233, 171 P. 2d 398 .....	10

IN THE  
**SUPREME COURT**  
OF THE  
**STATE OF UTAH**

---

JOHN F. HAWKINS,  
*Plaintiff-Respondent,*

vs.

HELEN H. ALLEN,  
*Defendant-Appellant,*

} Case No.  
10265
